
1.5 43.6 C.R.45 (unmarked; stop sign)

0.0 0.0 east on Community Centre Rd. 0.3 43.9 Gully Rd.

7.5 7.5 Speechley Rd. 0.8 44.7 Community Centre Rd.

1.1 8.6 The Scots Line (stop sign) 0.5 45.2 Baltimore Community Centre

3.2 11.8 Hoskin Rd. (stop sign)

2.1 13.9 Danforth Rd. 

0.5 14.4 North 'berland Heights Rd.
(enjoy the "killer hill"!)

5.5 19.9 Community Centre Rd.

1.2 21.1 Meyers Rd.

2.3 23.4 C.R.45 (unmarked; stop sign)

0.4 23.8 Hickerson Rd.

1.1 24.9 Clapperton Rd.

1.1 26.0 C.R. 15 (Harwood Rd.)

1.7 27.7 Racetrack Rd.

1.5 29.2 Leach Rd. 

0.3 29.5 Rose Rd.

1.3 30.8 Ferguson Rd.

0.2 31.0 Ball Rd.

0.8 31.8 Cornish Hollow Rd.

3.9 35.7 C.R.74 (Dale Rd.)

1.8 37.5 Racetrack Rd.

1.5 39.0 Racetrack Rd.

3.1 42.1 C.R.15 (unmarked; stop sign)

Northumberland Classic (45 km, or shorter)
Rides starts at Baltimore Community Centre
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